502047093 09/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Environmental Refuelling Systems Inc.	08/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frac Shack Inc.
Street Address:	#208, 10464 Mayfield Road
City:	Edmonton
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T5P 4P4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13028991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7804335719

 Phone:
 780-448-0606

 Email:
 tony@lambertlaw.ca

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anthony R. Lambert

Address Line 1: #200, 10328 - 81 Avenue

Address Line 4: Edmonton, CANADA T6E 1X2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5147-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony R. Lambert

Total Attachments: 1

source=ERS_Assign_to_FSHrePatent#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 028893 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirms that it has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of its interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention:

Patent applications under the title: FUEL DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD
US 61/305,320
CA 2693567
US 13/028,991
PCT/CA2011/050098
AU application no
CA application no.
Lambert Intellectual Property Law may insert the application numbers when they become available.
This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada.
Assignor: Environmental Refueling Systems Inc.
the second control of
7 // F
Address of assignee: #208, 10464 Mayfigld Road, Edinanton, Alberta T5P 4P4 Signature of assignor's representative: Date of signing: Date of si
Title of authorized representative: Co-President
Witness name (print): Charmayne, Mailloux
Witness signature:
Assignee: Frac Shack Inc.
Address of assignee: #208, 10464 Mayfield Road, Edmonton, Alberta T5P 4P4
Signature of assignee's representative: Date of signing: Ary 25, 2012
Title of authorized representative: President
The of authorized representative, i resident
Witness name (print): Charmayne Mallloux
Witness signature: See - Mandagy

PATENT REEL: 028893 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 09/04/2012